

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1204

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "directing" in line 6 down through "purpose;" in line 8 and substitute "providing that it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Governor appropriate certain amount of funds for a certain fiscal year for a certain purpose;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike lines 20 through 22 in their entirety and substitute:

"(F) IT IS THE INTENT OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY THAT THE GOVERNOR APPROPRIATE NOT LESS THAN \$1,000,000 TO THE FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2002."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 14, strike "2001" and substitute "2002"; in line 15, strike "2002" and substitute "2003"; in line 20, strike "2002" and substitute "2003"; in line 24, strike "2" and substitute "3"; and in lines 25, 27, and 28, in each instance, strike "2002" and substitute "2003".